City of Spencer
8200 NE 36" Street
P.O. Box 660
Spencer, OK 73084
(405) 771-3226 Phone
(405) 771-3228 Fax

CITY OF SPENCER

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR PUBLIC HEARING

Budget for the Year Ending June 30, 2024

A Budget Hearing will be held on June 22, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. for all interested citizens of the
City of Spencer. The following budget is proposed for the fiscal year 2023-2024.

Resources
Taxes
Licenses and Permits
Intergovernmental
Charges for Services
Fines and Forfetiures
Grants
Miscellaneous
Fund Balance

General
Fund

S 1,692,750
70,655

61,600

123,800
150,000
177,500

19,281

35,050

Total Resources S 2,330,636

Expenditures
General and Administrative
Police Department
Fire Department
Office
Court
Animal Control
Code Enforcement
Senior Citizens
Parks
Streets

S 457,035
555,460
609,978
363,345

98,639
75,218
64,549
5,500
3,500
97,412

Total Expenditures $ 2,330,636

The meeting will be held on Tuesday, July 22, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. in the Spencer Senior
Building, 8306 McCoy Dr, Spencer, OK 73084. The purpose of the discussion will be to
obtain citizen input on the proposed budget. The proposed budget may be examined on
weekdays at the office of the City Clerk, City Hall, between the hours of 8:00a.m. and 5:00
p.m., Monday through Friday. All interested citizens will have the opportunity to give a

written oral comment.
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RESOLUTION # 06-22-2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SPENCER AND THE SPENCER
UTILITY AUTHORITY ADOPTING THE BUDGETS FOR THE FISCAL
YEAR 2023-2024.

WHEREAS, The City of Spencer and the Spencer Utility Authority is in compliance with the
Oklahoma Municipal Budget Act; and

WHEREAS, the budget has been presented to the City, as beneficiary, for their approval in
compliance with Title 60 of the Oklahoma Statutes and is hereby submitted to the City Council
and Trustees for their approval as required; and

WHEREAS, A public notice of a public hearing upon this budget has been duly and legally
published pursuant to the Oklahoma Municipal Budget Act; and

WHEREAS, this proposed budget has been filed with the Secretary, and the budget, upon
adoption, will be filed with the State Auditor and Inspector; and

WHEREAS, The City Council and Trustees have determined it to be in the best interest of the
city to adopt the proposed budget for the 2023-2024 Fiscal Year as discussed, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AND TRUSTEES OF THE CITY @F
SPENCER, OKLAHOMA, AND THE SPENCER UTILITY AUTHORITY:

Section 1. That the annual budget for general operations, special revenues, and capital
outlay/projects for all funds of the city for the Fiscal Year commencing July 1, 2023, and
ending June 30, 2024, is hereby adopted.

Adopted this 22nd day of June 2023 by the Mayor, City Council of the City of Spencer, and
Trustees of the Spencer Utility Authority.

rank Calvin, Mayor & Chairman

EST:

-
-

ilia Taft, City and Authoriy Clerk



The Journal Record

211 N. Robinson
Oklahoma City, OK, 73102
Phone: 405-278-2801 Fax: -

Affidavit of Publication

To: City of Spencer -
8300 NE 36Th St
Spencer, OK, 730841813

Re: Legal Notice 2512029, FY2024 Budget

State of Oklahoma 1
)} SS:
County of Oklahoma }

I, MaRanda Beeson, of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says
that | am the Authorized Designee of The Journal Record, a daily publication that is
a "legal newspaper" as that phrase is defined in 25 O.S. Section 106, as amended
to date, for the City of Oklahoma City, for the County of Oklahoma in the State of
Oklahoma. The attachment hereto contains a true and correct copy of what was
published in The Journal Record in consecutive issues on the following date(s):

PUBLICATION DATES: 06/14/2023

“N, L n Aeean
Publishers fee: $50.40 By: // Ja Konda = g

MaRanda Beeson

Sworn to me on this 14" day of June

2023
‘-‘-mﬁ;"?
{r?%ﬁ/ﬁz/«a/@ %‘W
Julie Traylor

Notary Public, State of OK
No. 22003754
Qualified in Oklahoma County
My commission expires on March
17, 2026
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Financials and Budgets ]

(MS2512029)
PUBLIC NOTICE FOR PUBLIC HEARING
CITY OF SPENCER
Budget for the Year Ending Jure 30, 2024

A Budget Hearing wil bo held on June 15, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. for al intarasted Gtasns of the Gty of
Spancer. The falowing tudget is proposed for the fiscal year 2023-2024.

General
Resources Fund

Taxes H 1,692,750
Ucenses and Permits 70,655
Intergovernmental 61,600
Charges for Services 123,800
Fines and Forfetiures. 150,000
Grants 177,500
Miscellaneous 19281
Fund Balance: 35,050

TotalResources 5 2330636

Expenditures

General and Administrative H 457,035
Police Department 555,460
Fife Department €09.978
Office 363345
Court 98,639
Animal Control 75218
Code Enforcement 64,549
Senior Citizens 5,500
Parks 3500
Streets. 97412

Total Expenditures $  2.330636

The maetng wa baneid on Tuesday, July 15, 2023, 81 7-00 p.m. in the Spancer City Hall, Councit
Chambars. 8300 N.E. 36" Stroet. Spancer, OK 73084. Tha purpose of the drscussion will ba to obtain
cliren inpul on tha proposed budget. The proposed the
afica o tha City Clerk, City Hall, batween tha hours. of .00 a.m. and 5:00 ... Monday trough Friday.
NI innrastad citizens will hava the opportunity I give & writion oral commant.
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